PROJECT NAME : ProBarrier™ CLR

FORMULA NAME : Hand Fluid OW
TRIAL CODE : 932.002.01

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase Material Name US INCI Supplier
A Deionized Water Water N.A.
A Cosmedia SP Sodium Polyacrylate BASF
B Emulgade PL 68/50 g:z:z: g:ﬁ‘;g‘s’: e BASF
Cetiol 868 Ethylhexyl Stearate BASF
Cetiol CC Dicaprylyl Carbonate BASF
Myritol 318 MB Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride BASF
Water
C DayMoist CLR™ Hydrolyzed Corn Starch CLR
Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water
Caprylic/Capric Glycerides
C ProBarrier™ CLR Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax CLR
Decyl Glucoside
Pentylene Glycol
Water
Potassium Sorbate
C Polysol NK Plus ngi)r;lcn:cid Polygon
Glycerin

Rosmarinic Acid

Operating instructions

Operating Instructions

% Material
80.00
1.00

1.00

5.00
5.00
3.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

100.00

Mix A and stir until completely dispersed. Heat up A and B to 80°C separately. Add A to B and homogenize for 3 minutes. Cool down while

stirring. Add C in the given order below 30°C and stir until homogeneous.

Directions for use:
Apply on hands and gently rub in until absorbed.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



