

FORMULA NAME : Hand Fluid OW TRIAL CODE : 932.002.01

Lab Formula INCI Supplier

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	80.00
A	Cosmedia SP	Sodium Polyacrylate	BASF	1.00
В	Emulgade PL 68/50	Cetearyl Alcohol Cetearyl Glucoside	BASF	1.00
В	Cetiol 868	Ethylhexyl Stearate	BASF	5.00
В	Cetiol CC	Dicaprylyl Carbonate	BASF	5.00
В	Myritol 318 MB	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride	BASF	3.00
С	DayMoist CLR™	Water Hydrolyzed Corn Starch Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract	CLR	1.00
С	ProBarrier™ CLR	Water Caprylic/Capric Glycerides Copernicia Cerifera (Carnauba) Wax Decyl Glucoside Pentylene Glycol	CLR	3.00
с	Polysol NK Plus	Water Potassium Sorbate Arginine Sorbic Acid Glycerin Rosmarinic Acid	Polygon	1.00
				100.00

Operating instructions

Operating Instructions

Mix A and stir until completely dispersed. Heat up A and B to 80°C separately. Add A to B and homogenize for 3 minutes. Cool down while stirring. Add C in the given order below 30°C and stir until homogeneous.

Directions for use:

Apply on hands and gently rub in until absorbed.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.